FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

IEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 6-2602Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$

102136030

To the Honorable Confirms sioner of Patents and Trademarks.	lease record the attached original documents of copy thereor.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
WELLS FARGO CREDIT, INC., successor in interest to CENTURY BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION	Name: The Bridgeport Metal Goods Manufacturing Company	
119 West 40th Street New York, NY 10018	Internal Address:	
□ Individual(s) □ Association	Street Address: 365 Cherry Street	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Bridgeport State: CT ZIP: 06605	
Corporation-State:		
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	□ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Corporation-State CT	
Other Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks	☐ Other	
Execution Date: December 20, 2001	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative	
	designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
See Schedule A to Notice of Release	See Schedule A to Notice of Release	
Additional numbers attached ☐ Yes ☐ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name:		
	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
ETURN TO:	☐ Enclosed	
EDERAL RESEARCH CORP -	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐	
400 SEVENTH STREET NW	8. Deposit account number:	
SUITE 101	(Attach dualizate convert his page if coving by deposit account)	
WASHINGTON DC 20004	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.	_	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
original document.	Hanni I	
Loukia Harris Name of Person Signing Signa	February 4, 2002 Sture Date	
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to:		

06/27/2002

commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, DC 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 DP 75.00 DP

13640/7 02/04/2002 1164002.01

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002531 FRAME: 0505**

SCHEDULE A TO NOTICE OF RELEASE

Schedule A to a Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks dated December 20, 2001, by WELLS FARGO CREDIT, INC.

Reg. No. or Application No.	Reg. or Filing Date	Mark
613,488	10/04/55	POWER BEAM
1,011,429	05/27/75	PIXILITE
1,159,010	06/30/81	BRUTE
1,500,442	08/16/88	ULTRA BRUTE

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002531 FRAME: 0506

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a Trademark Assignment of Security dated as of December 16, 1993, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 21, 1993 at Reel 1573, Frame 0286, Bridgeport Metal Goods Manufacturing Company (the "Assignor") assigned to and granted to Century Business Credit Corporation ("Assignee"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks and applications therefor listed on Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the trademarks and applications therefor listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the trademarks and applications therefor listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of December 20, 2001.

WELLS FARGO CREDIT, INC., successor in interest to Century Business Credit Corporation

Name:

Talle.

at Vice

13640/7 12/20/2001 1141362.01

RECORDED: 06/26/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002531 FRAME: 0507